  GRID Solutions
GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions 1
Peripheral 5V Analog Input Options for D20E
End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
Excerpt from Publication Number: GER-4978
Issued: 12th December 2024
Revision Dates:
• 18th November 2025 (Rebranding Revisions)

Peripheral 5V Analog Input Options For
D20E
Order codes:
D20EA0001000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Standard
Compression, 5 V Analog Input, 20 To 60
VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0501LF, 511-
0501LF)
D20EA1001000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, 5 V Analog Input, 20 To 60
VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0502LF, 511-
0501LF
Order Book Closed
Order Book Closed
D20E Peripheral 20mA Analog Input
Options
Order codes:
D20EA0002000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Standard
Compression, 20 mA Analog Input, 20 To
60 VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0514LF,
511-0501LF)
D20EA0002000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Standard
Compression, 20 mA Analog Input, 20 To
60 VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0514LF,
511-0501LF)
 End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
2 GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions
OFFERING LAST ORDER DATE ALTERNATIVE
D20EC0101100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 5 V Analog Input,
20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0510LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EC0101200xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 5V Analog Input,
90-290VDC HVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0511LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EC1101100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, Trip/Close, 5 V Analog Input,
20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0512LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EC1101200xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 5V Analog Input,
90 To 290 VDC HVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0513LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EC1301200xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral,  Compression
Disconnect, Form-C, 5V Analog Input, 20
To 60 VDC HVDI, 20 To 60 VDC, 2x10/100
Base-T (517-0532LF, 509-0501LF)
Order Book Closed
Order Book Closed
Order Book Closed
4th August 2025
4th August 2025
D20EC0102100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 20 mA Analog
Input, 20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0515LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EC0102100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 20 mA Analog